

**Sales Tax Collections by Industry & Location  
2019**

Sales Industry	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total	
Accommodation & Food Services	\$ 116,464.37	\$ 145,261.11	\$ 130,309.71	\$ 135,906.45	\$ 167,566.60	\$ 133,486.05	\$ 158,371.20	\$ 203,978.61	\$ 229,626.82	\$ 215,386.40	\$ 199,859.81	\$ 169,391.47	\$ 2,005,608.60	17.07%
Administrative & Support Services	\$ 3,257.45	\$ 9,217.11	\$ 2,321.82	\$ 3,024.25	\$ 3,430.73	\$ 3,184.93	\$ 3,279.35	\$ 4,893.44	\$ 5,006.15	\$ 5,085.72	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 5,664.25	\$ 53,360.20	0.45%
Agriculture	\$ 234.59	\$ 651.58	\$ 22.47	\$ (9.15)	\$ 218.98	\$ 724.27	\$ 1,586.62	\$ 2,013.11	\$ 1,737.22	\$ 1,270.14	\$ 1,908.08	\$ 748.03	\$ 11,105.94	0.09%
Automotive	\$ 99,870.61	\$ 94,590.45	\$ 78,812.30	\$ 68,308.33	\$ 91,907.06	\$ 90,285.55	\$ 99,330.31	\$ 95,437.55	\$ 114,226.00	\$ 123,280.20	\$ 97,826.26	\$ 123,587.40	\$ 1,177,462.02	10.02%
Building Materials/Improvement/Nurseries	\$ 66,066.99	\$ 57,541.52	\$ 53,272.02	\$ 53,665.60	\$ 64,205.55	\$ 76,928.40	\$ 101,959.47	\$ 111,435.30	\$ 92,046.54	\$ 84,743.33	\$ 94,729.70	\$ 87,554.34	\$ 944,148.76	8.03%
Entertainment	\$ 1,256.68	\$ 4,185.30	\$ 2,730.31	\$ 2,617.61	\$ 3,684.70	\$ 2,212.14	\$ 1,620.90	\$ 2,098.60	\$ 3,468.73	\$ 1,724.16	\$ 2,537.28	\$ 1,150.86	\$ 29,287.27	0.25%
Finance & Insurance	\$ 4,470.56	\$ 4,608.38	\$ 3,667.16	\$ 6,820.88	\$ 3,793.78	\$ 4,650.49	\$ 5,212.87	\$ 5,065.08	\$ 5,706.33	\$ 5,320.66	\$ 4,677.42	\$ 5,505.34	\$ 59,498.95	0.51%
General Construction	\$ 14,222.23	\$ 17,178.27	\$ 12,050.05	\$ 15,209.61	\$ 17,775.67	\$ 22,820.50	\$ 26,748.21	\$ 24,509.17	\$ 24,864.33	\$ 33,571.57	\$ 30,284.13	\$ 24,783.25	\$ 264,016.99	2.25%
Health Care	\$ 1,506.95	\$ 1,789.79	\$ 1,344.74	\$ 2,973.56	\$ 1,730.80	\$ 2,520.33	\$ 2,345.66	\$ 2,376.63	\$ 1,641.96	\$ 2,263.38	\$ 2,479.02	\$ 2,257.64	\$ 25,230.46	0.21%
Information	\$ 21,459.46	\$ 28,423.91	\$ 29,226.19	\$ 26,826.24	\$ 28,190.56	\$ 26,717.40	\$ 28,385.44	\$ 26,868.91	\$ 29,479.80	\$ 33,967.04	\$ 31,734.16	\$ 50,841.35	\$ 362,120.46	3.08%
Liquor & Marijuana	\$ 38,102.20	\$ 47,139.59	\$ 38,906.45	\$ 36,545.99	\$ 43,201.25	\$ 40,523.28	\$ 48,373.67	\$ 51,651.29	\$ 51,731.66	\$ 50,695.08	\$ 48,351.37	\$ 45,406.02	\$ 540,627.85	4.60%
Manufacturing	\$ 32,439.84	\$ 38,278.58	\$ 32,742.37	\$ 34,402.54	\$ 48,673.35	\$ 40,456.14	\$ 40,035.91	\$ 50,193.48	\$ 50,560.38	\$ 45,029.16	\$ 53,292.91	\$ 50,970.05	\$ 517,074.71	4.40%
Mining	\$ 73,056.53	\$ 61,296.56	\$ 61,740.31	\$ 25,682.21	\$ 45,561.60	\$ 22,676.50	\$ (7,267.90)	\$ 35,151.72	\$ 53,678.76	\$ 51,358.32	\$ 39,218.54	\$ 40,074.25	\$ 502,227.40	4.27%
Other Services	\$ 21,144.65	\$ 26,697.11	\$ 22,002.85	\$ 18,388.91	\$ 22,935.94	\$ 23,537.75	\$ 26,596.98	\$ 27,594.08	\$ 31,444.13	\$ 23,983.76	\$ 24,474.98	\$ 26,780.15	\$ 295,581.29	2.52%
Professional & Technical Services	\$ 3,700.93	\$ 12,719.24	\$ 5,666.87	\$ 6,030.69	\$ 11,036.01	\$ 9,672.30	\$ 8,077.16	\$ 11,343.21	\$ 5,301.76	\$ 9,319.75	\$ 13,539.77	\$ 8,067.86	\$ 104,475.55	0.89%
Real Estate, Rental & Leasing	\$ 30,336.26	\$ 31,157.63	\$ 33,523.22	\$ 28,797.38	\$ 38,324.23	\$ 32,628.90	\$ 32,128.33	\$ 44,793.02	\$ 42,951.54	\$ 32,315.57	\$ 42,293.07	\$ 37,375.54	\$ 426,624.69	3.63%
Retail Trade	\$ 228,335.65	\$ 293,426.77	\$ 207,520.39	\$ 205,043.05	\$ 237,938.60	\$ 238,486.05	\$ 241,054.17	\$ 266,514.70	\$ 256,563.57	\$ 288,613.13	\$ 260,139.10	\$ 265,862.65	\$ 2,989,497.83	25.44%
Transportation & Warehousing	\$ 7,948.90	\$ 5,933.65	\$ 3,297.82	\$ 3,753.80	\$ 5,436.14	\$ 1,639.32	\$ 7,559.37	\$ 7,026.24	\$ 10,146.55	\$ 8,329.45	\$ 5,334.92	\$ 2,164.06	\$ 68,570.22	0.58%
Utilities	\$ 34,298.10	\$ 35,771.21	\$ 41,504.37	\$ 38,659.83	\$ 39,151.51	\$ 38,045.36	\$ 33,253.34	\$ 29,788.94	\$ 32,943.69	\$ 32,045.65	\$ 28,533.29	\$ 29,922.56	\$ 413,917.85	3.52%
Miscellaneous	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 121.72	\$ 111.72	\$ -	\$ 89.01	\$ 1.67	\$ -	\$ 1.83	\$ -	\$ 325.95	0.00%
Wholesale Trade	\$ 52,138.43	\$ 72,436.17	\$ 70,759.84	\$ 73,598.17	\$ 50,812.14	\$ 65,024.88	\$ 81,343.03	\$ 72,369.42	\$ 76,941.20	\$ 75,397.30	\$ 101,737.59	\$ 84,578.82	\$ 877,136.99	7.46%
Clerk & Recorder Collections	\$ 4,721.03	\$ 4,902.51	\$ 6,884.62	\$ 9,039.30	\$ 8,960.78	\$ 9,160.66	\$ 6,589.08	\$ 8,061.46	\$ 6,392.75	\$ 8,434.49	\$ 5,658.12	\$ 5,177.65	\$ 83,982.45	0.71%
													\$ 11,751,882.43	100%
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$ 855,032.41</b>	<b>\$ 993,206.44</b>	<b>\$ 838,305.88</b>	<b>\$ 795,285.25</b>	<b>\$ 934,657.70</b>	<b>\$ 885,492.92</b>	<b>\$ 946,583.17</b>	<b>\$ 1,083,252.97</b>	<b>\$ 1,126,461.54</b>	<b>\$ 1,132,134.26</b>	<b>\$ 1,093,606.35</b>	<b>\$ 1,067,863.54</b>	<b>\$ 11,751,882.43</b>	

  

Location	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total	
Battlement Mesa	\$ 3,453.99	\$ 5,934.51	\$ 6,267.09	\$ 5,997.46	\$ 6,380.77	\$ 5,109.30	\$ 8,189.71	\$ 9,353.53	\$ 12,551.19	\$ 6,515.26	\$ 8,772.41	\$ 12,130.47	\$ 90,655.69	0.77%
Carbondale	\$ 84,138.40	\$ 118,718.25	\$ 108,844.07	\$ 114,390.66	\$ 91,589.12	\$ 92,915.02	\$ 118,379.27	\$ 119,340.71	\$ 131,580.65	\$ 124,389.12	\$ 123,666.14	\$ 130,052.76	\$ 1,358,004.17	11.56%
Glenwood Springs	\$ 363,953.40	\$ 446,134.85	\$ 326,659.52	\$ 318,655.27	\$ 414,488.88	\$ 381,899.29	\$ 410,610.15	\$ 490,998.49	\$ 495,182.72	\$ 489,511.81	\$ 460,539.46	\$ 442,019.40	\$ 5,040,653.24	42.89%
New Castle	\$ 20,103.44	\$ 22,995.65	\$ 17,051.27	\$ 19,386.35	\$ 20,201.83	\$ 22,143.00	\$ 23,322.56	\$ 27,230.01	\$ 27,337.43	\$ 25,506.77	\$ 27,960.46	\$ 30,854.01	\$ 284,092.78	2.42%
Parachute	\$ 33,931.47	\$ 35,168.55	\$ 35,934.95	\$ 31,614.65	\$ 37,533.99	\$ 30,225.88	\$ 30,724.76	\$ 36,793.99	\$ 32,874.94	\$ 39,527.50	\$ 44,774.10	\$ 36,038.75	\$ 425,143.53	3.62%
Remainder of Garfield*	\$ 25,189.79	\$ 25,549.23	\$ 25,614.76	\$ 25,784.02	\$ 24,187.65	\$ 23,998.10	\$ 20,850.74	\$ 16,665.18	\$ 18,624.14	\$ 31,609.63	\$ 16,343.57	\$ 17,916.62	\$ 272,333.43	2.32%
Rifle	\$ 142,632.92	\$ 148,870.11	\$ 135,213.73	\$ 132,512.04	\$ 152,417.00	\$ 157,088.58	\$ 165,025.49	\$ 167,995.34	\$ 171,983.44	\$ 191,942.64	\$ 189,756.77	\$ 167,957.75	\$ 1,923,395.81	16.37%
Silt	\$ 19,483.42	\$ 19,158.69	\$ (34,549.75)	\$ 14,798.12	\$ 21,835.63	\$ 20,128.34	\$ 20,769.81	\$ 23,761.75	\$ 20,566.08	\$ 25,737.05	\$ 26,740.77	\$ 26,906.07	\$ 205,335.98	1.75%
Unincorporated	\$ 157,424.55	\$ 165,774.09	\$ 210,385.62	\$ 123,107.38	\$ 157,062.05	\$ 142,824.75	\$ 142,121.60	\$ 183,052.51	\$ 209,368.20	\$ 188,959.99	\$ 189,394.55	\$ 198,810.06	\$ 2,068,285.35	17.60%
Clerk & Recorder Collections	\$ 4,721.03	\$ 4,902.51	\$ 6,884.62	\$ 9,039.30	\$ 8,960.78	\$ 9,160.66	\$ 6,589.08	\$ 8,061.46	\$ 6,392.75	\$ 8,434.49	\$ 5,658.12	\$ 5,177.65	\$ 83,982.45	0.71%
													\$ 11,751,882.43	100%
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$ 855,032.41</b>	<b>\$ 993,206.44</b>	<b>\$ 838,305.88</b>	<b>\$ 795,285.25</b>	<b>\$ 934,657.70</b>	<b>\$ 885,492.92</b>	<b>\$ 946,583.17</b>	<b>\$ 1,083,252.97</b>	<b>\$ 1,126,461.54</b>	<b>\$ 1,132,134.26</b>	<b>\$ 1,093,606.35</b>	<b>\$ 1,067,863.54</b>	<b>\$ 11,751,882.43</b>	

\*Telecommunication or utility companies that do not have a physical location in the county